
City of Fairfield  
Parks & Recreation Department FY 17-18 Fee Schedule 

 

Aquatics Complex 
REC SWIM  
(Typically Memorial Day through Labor Day) 

DAILY ENTRY RATE MONTHLY 
& MULTIPLE ENTRY 

RATES 
Under 2 years Free   
Youth (3-12 years) $5.00   
General Admission $6.00   
Seniors (55+)  $5.00   
Season Pass                     $50.00  
Season Pass – Family Member Add-On/Per Person  $40.00 
Block Rate Per Person  
(20 Guest Minimum; Advanced Purchase Required) 

$5.00   

Pool Party  
(20 Guest Maximum; Includes Covered Picnic Area; 
Advanced Reservation Required) 

$260.00  

FITNESS (Offered Year-round)     
Monthly Fitness Pass   $40.00 
½ Month Fitness Pass    $26.00 
Fitness Drop In $6.00   
Fitness Punch Pass (10 Visits)   $50.00 
AQUATICS COMPLEX RENTALS 
(Minimum 2 Hour Rental Required – Includes Lifeguard 
Fees) 

HOURLY RATE 
 

SECURITY,  
CLEANING & 

DAMAGE  
DEPOSIT 

Entire Aquatics Complex (500 Guests Maximum) $350.00 $350.00  
Natatorium (250 Guests Maximum) $200.00 $200.00  
Outside Area (250 Guests Maximum) $200.00 $200.00  
Conference Room A or B  
(May only rent with Natatorium or Outside Area) 

$40.00  $40.00 

Conference Rooms A & B  
(May only rent with Natatorium or Outside Area) 

$65.00  $65.00 

      
LANE RENTALS  
(Number of lanes available and lifeguards required will be 
determined by hours of operation.) 

HOURLY RATE 
  

Lane Fee $6.50  
Lifeguard Fee $25.00 
RENTAL DISCOUNTS  
Long Term Lane Rental  Discount (Minimum of 1 Rental per Week for 2 Months) 20% 
   The Director of Parks & Recreation may authorize promotional discounts not to exceed 20% to encourage 
attendance at the Aquatics Complex during unseasonably cold or excessively hot days; or to adjust fees 
to be commensurate with the percentage of features/amenities at the Aquatics Complex that might not 
be operational due to maintenance needs. Promotional discounts for active military and veterans not to 
exceed 20% may also be offered on Memorial Day Weekend and July 4th. 



City of Fairfield  
Parks & Recreation Department FY 17-18 Fee Schedule 

 

Facility Rentals 
 HOURLY RATES SECURITY, 

CLEANING & 
DAMAGE  
DEPOSIT  Weekday Weekend 

COMMUNITY CENTER      
Evergreen Room $50.00  $60.00  $120.00 
Lakeside Suites (A,B, and C Combined) $90.00  $110.00  $220.00 
Lakeside Suite A, B, or C $50.00  $60.00  $120.00 
Patio Room $70.00  $90.00  $180.00 
Vista Conference Room $40.00  $50.00  $100.00 
Willow Hall $120.00  $150.00  $450.00 
 FLAT RATE 
Willow Hall Lighting Package $100.00  
Willow Hall Piano $75.00  
Willow Hall AV Package $55.00  
Willow Hall Kitchen $80.00  

 
 HOURLY RATES SECURITY, 

CLEANING & 
DAMAGE  
DEPOSIT 

  

Weekday Weekend 
ADULT RECREATION CENTER      
Arts & Crafts Room $40.00  $50.00  $100.00 
Assembly Hall (Full Hall) $85.00  $105.00  $210.00 
Assembly Hall - Section 1 Only $70.00  $90.00  $180.00 
Assembly Hall - Section 2 or 3 Only $45.00  $55.00  $110.00 
Assembly Hall - Section 2 & 3 $50.00  $60.00  $120.00 
Christiansen Room $65.00  $80.00  $160.00 
Conference Room $40.00  $50.00  $100.00 
Health Room $40.00  $50.00  $100.00 
Multi-Purpose Room $50.00  $60.00  $120.00 
Roundtable Room $65.00  $80.00  $160.00 
 FLAT RATE 
Monthly Kitchen Use (Friends of Senior Center 
Rate) $7.00 
Weekly Kitchen Use (Friends of Senior Center 
Rate) $30.00 
Kitchen with Any Room Rental $80.00 

  



City of Fairfield  
Parks & Recreation Department FY 17-18 Fee Schedule 

 

Facility Rentals (Continued)  
 HOURLY RATES SECURITY, 

CLEANING & 
DAMAGE  
DEPOSIT 

  

Weekday Weekend 
NEIGHBORHOOD CENTERS      
B. Gale Wilson Neighborhood Center $50.00  $60.00  $120.00 
Mankas Neighborhood Center $50.00  $60.00  $120.00 
Laurel Creek Neighborhood Center $50.00  $60.00  $120.00 
 

 
 

 HOURLY RATES SECURITY, 
CLEANING & 

DAMAGE  
DEPOSIT 

  

Weekday Weekend 
DUNNELL EDUCATION CENTER & NATURE PARK      
Room A $40.00  $50.00  $100.00 
Room B or C $45.00  $55.00  $110.00 
Patio  $45.00  $55.00  $110.00 
Room A, B, C, and Patio $90.00  $110.00  $220.00 
 FLAT RATE 
Kitchen with Any Room Rental $80.00  
 
 HOURLY RATES  

 Weekday Weekend 

SECURITY, 
CLEANING & 

DAMAGE  
DEPOSIT 

SPORTS CENTER    
Gymnasium (Floor and Mezzanine) $75.00  $75.00 $150.00 

 
BUILDING ATTENDANT FEES (APPLIES TO ALL FACILITY RENTALS) HOURLY 
Building Attendant Fee – Per Attendant $25.00 
101-200 Guests – 1 Building Attendant 
201-300 Guests – 2 Building Attendants 
301-400 Guests – 3 Building Attendants 
401 + Guests – 4 Building Attendants 

 

  



City of Fairfield  
Parks & Recreation Department FY 17-18 Fee Schedule 

 

Facility Rentals (Continued)  
FACILITY RENTAL DISCOUNTS & WEEKEND BLOCK RATES 
Renter may qualify for only 1 discount, to be applied to the hourly room rental rate. 
Discounts do not apply to Sports Center. 
 Weekday/Weekend 
Non-Profit/Government Discount 25% 
Off-Peak Use Discount (M-F 8 AM - 5 PM)1 20% 
12 Hour Weekend Rental - Willow Hall2 20% 
12 Hour Weekend Rental - Assembly Hall2 20% 
Long Term Rental  Discount 
(Minimum of 1 Rental per Month for 6 
Months) 20% 
1 Off Peak Hours = Monday – Friday 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
2 Minimum 4 Hour Rental Required on Weekends 
  Weekend = Friday 5:00 PM through Sunday Midnight 
The Director of Parks & Recreation may authorize promotional discounts for active military and veterans 
to receive reduced Facility Rental fees not to exceed 20% on Memorial Day Weekend and July 4th. 
Outside Facilities   

FIELD RESERVATIONS | PRACTICE I GAMES HOURLY RATE 
Reservations without Lights $22.00 
Reservations with Lights – Youth $42.00 
Reservations with Lights – Adults $50.00 
  
TOURNAMENTS (ALL SPORTS)  FLAT RATE 
Per Game without Lights $27.00 
Per Game with Lights $50.00 
  
OUTSIDE FACILITIES FIELD PREPARATION FLAT RATE 
Outside Facilities Preparation – Per Preparation / Per Field $50.00 
  
TENNIS, HORSE SHOES & BOCCE COURTS HOURLY 
Tennis Courts – Per Court $10.00 
Bocce Courts – Per Court $10.00 
Horse Shoes – Per Pit $10.00 
ADULT RECREATION CENTER BOCCE COURTS  
Friends of the Fairfield Senior Center Rates 

FLAT RATE 

Per Court $5.00 
Sponsored Tournament  $22.00 
Bocce Ball Set Rental   $9.00 

  



City of Fairfield  
Parks & Recreation Department FY 17-18 Fee Schedule 

 

Outside Facilities (Continued)  

PICNIC SITES FLAT RATE (Per Day) 
Picnic Site - Single Table Areas $15.00 
Picnic Site - Group Areas $15 x No. of Tables in Group 

Site 
  
NON-DESIGNATED PARK SPACE - ATTENDANCE BASED FEES FLAT RATE (Per Day) 
0-50 participants $120.00 
51-250 participants $180.00 
251-500 participants $240.00 
501-1000 participants $300.00 
1001 + participants $360 + $100 per each 

increment of every additional 
1000 participants 

  
CLEANING & DAMAGE DEPOSIT 
(Picnic Sites | Non-Designated Park Space | Tournaments | Bocce 
Courts) 

FLAT RATE 

0-50 participants $50.00  
51-150 participants $200.00 
151-300 participants $300.00 
301-450 participants $400.00 
451-600 participants $500.00 
601-750 participants $600.00 
751-1000 participants $1000.00 
1001 + participants $1000 + $500 per each 

increment of every additional 
1000 participants  

  
ADDITIONAL FEES FLAT RATE 
Permit to Serve Beer/Wine (No Sales) $55.00 
Amplified Sound Permit $55.00 
Vendor Delivery Permit  
(i.e. Delivered Tents, Tables, Canopies, Porta Potties) 

$35.00 

Jump House Permit $35.00 
Any Outside Facilities Rental or Reservation with an attendance of 1000 or more requires a Special Event 
Permit issued by the Fairfield Police Department. 
No discounts may be applied to Outdoor Facilities, Parks, and Picnic Reservations except that the Director 
of Parks & Recreation may authorize promotional discounts for active military and veterans to receive 
waived Picnic Rental fees on Memorial Day Weekend and July 4th. 
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Rockville Hills Park (Public Works)   
CAMPING PERMIT FLAT FEE  
Rockville Hills Camping Permit $50.00   
   

6 MONTH PASS 
DISCOUNTED 
RESIDENT FEE FLAT FEE 

6 Month Pass - Single Person $19.00 $20.00 
6 Month Pass - Family $32.00 $35.00 
6 Month Pass - Disabled, Student $10.00 $13.00 
6 Month Pass - Dog Pass  
(Seeing eye and companion dogs are not assessed fee when 
performing their duties.) 

$13.00 $13.00 

   
DAILY PASS FLAT FEE  
Person Per Day – Age 5 and Older $3.00   
Dog Per Day 
(Seeing eye and companion dogs are not assessed fee when 
performing their duties.) 

$1.00   

   
GROUP DAY PASS FLAT FEE  
Group Pass 1 - 5 Individuals $15.00   
Group Pass 6 - 10 Individuals $30.00   
Group Pass 11 - 15 Individuals $45.00   
   
INSTRUCTIONAL FEE HOURLY RATE  
Accompaniment by a Park Ranger $50.00   

 


